145.470.0
40440
115 OD
¥ T C

orm PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other national banking association Citizenship (see guidelines) Execution Date(s) 12/23/04 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:			
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James R. Mix	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Jones Day Street Address: 901 Lakeside Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$115,00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44114 Phone Number: 216-586-3939	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-1432			
Fax Number: 216-579-0212 Email Address: jrmix@jonesday.com	Authorized User NameJames_R. Mix			
9. Signature: Signature	3/9/05 Date			
James R. Mix (int. ref. 601755-04 Name of Person Signing	19-099) Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ATTACHMENT TO USPTO COVER SHEET

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Secured at Reel/Frame No. 0637/600

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
CAMLOCK	73/593,560 04/15/86	1,453,723 08/18/87
MEDICAL-SURGICAL CUSTOM-PAKS PACKAGING S	73/590,875 03/31/86	1,425,640 01/20/87
PERMALENS	73/02 8 ,545 08/02/74	1,045,317 08/03/76
PHACO-EMULSIFIER	72/409,396 12/06/71	997,624 11/05/74
	MEDICAL-SURGICAL CUSTOM-PAKS PACKAGING S PERMALENS	Trademark Filing Date

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intercreditor Agreement and the Bank Trademark Security Agreement and Conditional Assignment (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Pledgor and Union Bank, dated August 15, 1988 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 25, 1988 at Reel/Frame No. 0620/0358, the Pledgor granted Union Bank a security interest in all trademark registrations and applications in the United States and in foreign countries (the "Trademark Registrations") and all common law and other rights in and to Trademarks in the United States, any state thereof and foreign countries (the "Trademark Rights") along with the goodwill of Pledgor's business enterprises symbolized by the Trademark Registrations, Associated Goodwill and Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intercreditor Agreement and the Bank Trademark Security Agreement Amendment (the "Security Agreement Amendment") by and among the Pledgor and Union Bank, dated January 13, 1989 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 1989 at Reel/Frame No. 0637/0600, the Pledgor granted Union Bank a security interest in the Trademark Registrations, Associated Goodwill, and Trademark Rights;

WHEREAS, Union Bank acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement and Security Agreement Amendment have been made;

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has requested that Union Bank release its security interest in the Trademark Registrations, Associated Goodwill and Trademark Rights, as defined in the Security Agreement and Security Agreement Amendment in connection with the termination of the Security Agreement and Security Agreement Amendment (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, Union Bank hereby RELEASES, without recourse, all of its security interest in the Trademark Registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, Associated Goodwill, Trademark Rights and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement and the Security Agreement Amendment.

017392-0106

Union Bank agrees to provide the Pledgor with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of its security interest in the Released Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Union Bank has executed this Release as of the date first set forth above.

UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A.

By:

Name: Henry & Montgomery

Title: Vice President

CERTIFICATION OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF <u>Caliform</u> (2) COUNTY OF <u>Contra Cost</u> ss:

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 200 day of December, 2004, personally appeared Henry Grady Montgamery who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the a Vice President of UNION BANK OF CALIFORNIA, N.A., a ________, and that he/she, as such officer being duly authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained as his/her free act and deed and as the full act and deed of such corporation as such officer.

My Commission Expires:

MARIA T. CASRALES
Commission # 1340356
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
ly Comm. Expires Jan 18, 2006

2

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Secured at Reel/Frame No. 0620/0358

	is a Serni So Filmo Para	ogica Pedestropon No. 27 29 Registration D <i>ates</i>
ACCUSERT	73/583,681 02/19/86	1,437,187 04/21/87
AQUAFLEX	72/447 870 02/05/73	993,877 09/24/74
CAMLOCK	73/593,560 04/15/86	1,453,723 08/18/87
CAVITRON	73/614,732 08/14/86	1,552,725 08/22/89
СП.СО	73/067,152 10/28/75	1,083,335 01/24/78
CLERZ	72/364 ,568 07/07/70	919,726 09/07/71
COOPERTHIN	73/684,699 09/17/87	1,486,834 05/03/88
©operVision ⊚	73/60G,949 06/30/86	1,464,141 11/10/87
DISPOSA-BOTTLE	73/500,771 09/24/84	1,339,078 06/04/85
DROPPERETTES	71/691,300 07/14/55	658,927 02/25/58
EP\$ILON	73/441,281 08/29/83	1,331,865 04/23/85
FRAGMATOME	73/316,551 06/26/81	1,215,657 11/09/82
KELMAN	73/026,116 07/05/74	1,038,044 04/13/76

3

017392-0106

Militar	and Septiment of the September of the Se	e Pear Section (New York) Land (Cear Graph) on Patres A
LENSINE	72/231,589 10/24/65	814,175 08/30/66
MEDICAL-SURGICAL CUSTOM-PAKS PACKAGING S	73/590,875 03/31/86	1,425,640 01/20/87
MULTIFLEX	73/402,162 11/09/82	1,269,058 03/06/84
NATURAL EYES	73/520,586 02/04/85	1,366,285 10/22/85
NATURAL EYES	73/538,096 05/17/85	1,371,167 11/19/85
NOVA SOFT	73/525,057 03/04/85	1,414,849 10/28/86
OCTOPUS	73/281,312 10/10/80	1,197,787 06/15/82
OCUTOME	73/075,097 01/23/76	1,056,926 01/25/77
PERMAFLEX	73/480,321 05/14/84	1,370,989 11/19/85
Permalens	73/028,545 08/02/74	1,045,317 08/03/76
PERMALENS X L	73/466,447 02/21/84	1,348,986 07/16/85
PHACO-EMULSIFIER	72/409,396 12/06/71	997,624 11/05/74
PLIAGEL	72/400,575 08/19/71	944,232 10/03/72
READY AIRE	73/42%,478 06/02/83	1,292,081 08/28/84
SERIES TEN THOUSAND	73/654,123 04/09/87	1,504,746 09/20/88

4

017392-0106

| STATUSE | Recept (all to the content of the conte

Secured at Reel/Frame No. 0637/0600

Experience (Fig. 1) (Septembros so Falling Date	e e estados aportos e en Estados aportos e en
CAMLOCK	73/593,560 04/15/86	1,453,723 08/18/87
MEDICAL-SURGICAL CUSTOM-PAKS PACKAGING S	73/590,8 7 5 03/31/86	1,425,640 01/20/87
Permalens	73/028,545 08/02/74	I,045,317 08/03/76
PHACO-EMULSIFIER	72/409 396 12/06/71	997,624 11/05/74

5

017392-0106

RECORDED: 03/09/2005